5.00 758

−СН \$65.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement and Mortgage

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Billy R Boone		06/21/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Framed Pictures Enterprise, Inc.	
Street Address:	483 Highway 6 West	
City:	Batesville	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75853277	B A FRAMER
Serial Number:	75853278	B.A. FRAMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)537-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-537-1000

Email: rberkenstock@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: H. Roy Berkenstock
Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Roy Berkenstock
Signature:	/H Roy Berkenstock/
Date:	07/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0451

900028852

Total Attachments: 1

source=boone trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0452

Release of Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, **Billy R. Boone**, as Agent under an Agency and Participation Agreement dated as of September 30, 2002 between Framed Pictures Enterprise, Inc. and the Buyers of certain Notes, as Assignee of that certain Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks dated as of November 19, 1999, by and between Framed Pictures Enterprise, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, as Debtor, and PNC Bank, National Association, as Secured Party, recorded on March 15, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned to Assignee by Assignment of Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks dated as of September 30, 2002, recorded on October 22, 2002, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to enter release and discharge upon said instruments and that this Release be recorded in the records of said Office as provided by law.

This the 21st day of JUNE, 2005.

Billy R. Boone, as Agent under an Agency and Participation Agreement dated as of 9/30/02 between Framed Pictures Enterprise, Inc. and the Buyers of certain Notes

STATE OF <u>Jenespee</u> COUNTY OF <u>Stalley</u>

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said County and State, on this the day of 2005, within my jurisdiction, the within named BILLY R. BOONE, who acknowledged himself to be the person named in the foregoing instrument and that, as his free act and deed, he executed the above and foregoing instrument after first having been duly sworn.

Notary Public

My Compression Contains And County, Territory Co

RECORDED: 07/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0453